05/16/2012

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03-11)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)

103644572

J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE J States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Mes TRADEMARKS ONLY To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): SOS Staffing Services, Inc. Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No. Name: NextJob, Inc. Internal Association Individual(s) Address: General Partnership Limited Partnership Street Address: 2636 Biehn Street Corporation- State: Utah City: Klamath Falls Other State: Oregon Citizenship (see guidelines) Zlp: 97601 Country: USA Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No Association Citizenship _____ General Partnership Citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Limited Partnership Citizenship __ Execution Date(s) November 12, 2011 ⊠ Corporation Citizenship_ U.S. X Assignment Merger Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Change of Name Security Agreement representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Other_ 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 3589968 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
Standard character mark - NEXTJOB 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: John W. Courtney 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 2636 Blehn Street 8. Payment Information: City:_{Klamath Ealls} Zip:₉₇₆₀₁____ State: Oregon Phone Number: 541,273,2255 Deposit Account Number ___ Fax Number: 541 273 6496 Authorized User Name _ Email Address: QUESTIONS@next-job.com. 9. Signature: Signature Total number of pages Including cover hn K. Morrison, Sr. Vice President - General Counsel sheet, attachments, and document: Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450. A

PAGE 2/5 * RCVD AT 5/11/2012 12:26:08 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:W-PTOFAX-002/40 * DNIS:2709857 * CSID:Fax SerTeRADEMIA (R) 2-20

8521

00000003

02/14/2012

02/10/2012

\$40.00

CC

5/11/2012 1:25:15 PM

2/006

Fax Server

NOV-11-2011 13:01

AMERITITLE

P.012

ASSIGNMENT OF FEDERAL TRADEMARK

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, SOS Staffing Services, Inc., a Utah corporation ("Assignor") hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to Nextlob, Inc., an Oregon corporation ("Assignee"), all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the following trademark: NEXTJOB (United States Patent and Trademark Office Registration Number 3,589,968).

Assignor and Assignee agree to execute and deliver any such other documents as may be necessary or desirable to make the assignment of the NEXTJOB trademark effective with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, the parties have set their hands below.

Dated this // of November, 2011

Dated this (Of November, 2011

SOS STAFFING SERVICES, INC.

ASSIGNOR

NEXTJOB, INC. ASSIGNEE

Name: John Courtney

Its: President

RECORDED: 02/10/2012

REEL: 004801 FRAME: 0496